Cash at bank 607,645 - -
  16,885,093 - 1,505,618

 Foreign currency denominated liabilities
 Payable to other Telenor entities (11,583,657) (111,281,108) -
 Trade and other payables for expenses - - -
  (11,583,657) (111,281,108) -
 Net exposure 5,301,436 (111,281,108) 1,505,618

  As at 31 December 2010
  USD NOK EUR
 Foreign currency denominated assets 2,297,652 - -
 Foreign currency denominated liabilities - - -

 The following exchange rates have been applied:
  Exchange rate as at
  31 Dec 2011 31 Dec 2010
  Taka Taka
 US Dollar (USD) 82.40 71.40
 Norwegian Kroner (NOK) 15.64 13.85
 EURO (EUR) 108.03 96.94

G
PI

T
-

N
ot

es
 to

 th
e

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

150/151Annual Report 2011

2011
Taka

2010
Taka

 Currency risk (Contd…)

 Foreign exchange rate sensitivity analysis-

 An increase/(decrease) of 10 basis points in exchange rates would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates remain constant.

  Profit or loss  Equity

  10 bp increase 10 bp decrease 10 bp increase 10 bp decrease

 2011 Taka Taka Taka Taka

 Expenditures denominated in:

 USD 5,301 (5,301) 5,301 (5,301)

 NOK (111,281) 111,281 (111,281) 111,281

 EURO 1,506 (1,506) 1,506 (1,506)

  (104,474) 104,474 (104,474) 104,474

 2010

 Expenditures denominated in:

 USD (115,123) 115,123 (115,123) 115,123

 NOK - - -  -

 EURO - - -  -

  (115,123) 115,123 (115,123) 115,123

(b) Interest rate risk

 The only interest bearing financial instrument for the company is the short notice deposit (SND) account maintained by the company with
its banks. Historically, interest rates for such instruments show little fluctuation. Interest rate risk for the company is therefore insignificant.

26 Related party disclosures

 During the period, the company entered into a number of transactions with related parties in the normal course of business. The names of
the related parties and nature of these transactions have been set out below in accordance with the provisions of BAS 24: Related Party